SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24519 OF 2016 WITH A PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. AND ORS.

PETITIONER

VERSUS

SANWAR LAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.08.2016 when the court was pleased to pass following order:

"Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and peruse the relevant material.

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the impugned order dated 25.02.2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur in D. B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 1814 of 2014."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all the 28 respondents on 05.09.2016 by registered AD post. As per track report "item received" at New Delhi, GPO of respondent Nos. 1-9, 12, 14-16 and 18, "item delivered" at Makrana RS of respondent Nos. 10-11,, "item delivered at NawaCity LSG of respondent Nos. 13, 17, 19-21, 23-26 & 28 and "item received" at Barawar of responent No. 22.

It is further submitted that track report of respondent No. 27 (i.e. CD 258171667IN) is not found in the website of India Post.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent Nos. 1-9, 12, 14-16,18 & 27.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8^h day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR