courtsindia.com www.ec

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 24519/2016

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANWAR LAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr.Nishant Vishnoi, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent Nos.10,11,13,17 and 19-21. He seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has only filed the spare copies for issuance of notice to the respondent Nos.1-9, 12, 14-16 and 18. Four weeks time as last chance is given to file the fresh particulars of the above respondents.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.22.

The office report is that track report in respect of the respondent No.27 is not found in the website of India Post. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the spare copy and latest particulars of the above said respondent within a period of four weeks.

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

v.ecourtsindia.com

ecourtsindia.com

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 05.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB