## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24519/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2016 in DBCSA No. 1814/2014 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SANWAR LAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priya Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Six weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file fresh particulars and spare copies in respect of respondent Nos. 12, 14, 18 and 27, failing which the names of the unserved respondents shall be struck off from the array of parties.

(POOJA SEHGAL) SR. P.A. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER