SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24519/2016

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANWAR LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.73045/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.73048/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.73049/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.76563/2017-APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

Date: 23-10-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

No ground is made out to condone such an inordinate delay and to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 14. Applications are, accordingly, rejected.

The said respondents stand deleted from the array of parties.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER